Matches Won Drawn

(exc Other Matches)
18 7

Matches Won

Club Score
196 for 6
264 for 2 dec
239 for 9
311 for 4 dec
218 for 6
219 all out
199 all out
Matches Drawn
Club Score
312 for 8
166 for 9
Matches Lost
Club Score
215 for 4
145 all out
120 all out
137 all out
*Rain stopped play
Other matches
Club Match*
R A Rydon's XI
167 for 7

*Limited overs
Matches abandoned
Gents of Suffolk (rain)
Lindfield (rain)
The Armadillos (rain)

Matches cancelled

Oxford Downs CC (Buccs unable to raise a side)
Henley (Henley unable to raise a side)
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Buccaneers in 2015

Lost

Match Versus

Forest Row*
Ripley
Newdigate*
Nomads

Mote*

Old Hustjohnians
Brook

Match Versus

Old Cranleighans
Hurlingham*

Match Versus

Knockers*
Reigate Pilgrims
Wanderers

Warborough and Shillingford

Abandoned

Opponent's Score

195 for

53 all
208 all
187 all
208 all
150 all
122 all

Opponent's Score

387 for
249 for

Opponent's Score

216 for
230 for
226 for
174 all

J M Stringer's XI

173 for

Cancelled

out
out
out
out
out
out

4 dec

(23N BN

dec
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Batting Averages

Of those who played 4 or more innings

Name

Rydon R
Hobson P
Milne J
Metcalf O
Chakravati Suj
Vollers C
Hobbs R
Leefe S

Bose S
Woolfries S

Innings

6
11
5
4
10

H OGS~ O

Of those who played fewer than 4 innings

Name

Kokri N
Kandampully V
Stringer J
Chakravati Sub
Metcalf W
Moules S
Ghatak M
Bjorn F
Morgan A
Milne L
Leefe C
Berry A
Fletcher T
Smith J
Oakines W
Gwynn R
Harcourt J
Walker R
Svehlik O
Robertson H
Gordon J
Wright S
Steele
Brandes S
Robertson N

Best Batting Perfomances
Hobson P 114* v Ripley

Hobson P 110* v Knockers
Metcalf O 107 v Nomads

Rydon R 102* v Old Cranleighans
Kandampully V 82 v Newdigate
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Innings

RPRRPRRPRPRPRPRPNNNNNONNONNOW0WWWWWWWW

Runs

241
469
200
130
264
85
49
59
29
3

Runs

81
145
82
96
56
37
50
27
35
32
1
98
48
26
18
6
3
5
15
6
62
44
40
40
30

Highest

102*
114*
75*
107
78
25*
21
25
15
2

Highest

47*
82
46*
59
32
33*
28
19
19
19
1*
68*
28*
24
13
4
2
5+
15*
6*
62
44
40
40
30

Not out

NOOOFrRPROORrR MW

Not Out

O OO0 ORPRFPPFPOOOORFPNNOORFPOPFRPOORFRPON

Average

80.3
67.0
50.0
325
26.4
213
12.3
11.8
5.8
15

Name

Bharadwaj D
Danson A
Rydon A
Grundy T
Robertson O
Pillai R

Bird D
Cunyngham E
Milne C
West
Battley P
Stern J
Sadler R
Streatfeild R
Manyon R
Rutt J
Bennison M
Butcher B
Crichton J
Ballantyne
Mann J
Rydon E
Clifford D
Elston R

Innings

PRPRRPRPPPPRPRPPRPRPRPPRPEPRLRREPRPRPREPRRLPREPPR

Runs Highest

27
27
26
19
18
17
14
13
13

=
o

OO O0OO0OO0OOFRNNWOOOONO

27
27
26
19
18
17
14
13
13

=
o

OO O0OO0OO0OOFRLRNNWO®OO®NO

Not Out

[eNeNeNeNeNeNeNeNeNe N Ne e Ne e Ne e e No No Neo Ne No NeoJ
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Of those who took 4 or more wickets

Name
McCann P
Milne C
Kokri N
Rydon R
Leefe C
Manyon R
Bjorn F
Leefe S
Woolfries
Metcalf W
Hobson P

Overs
15
14
11
43
21
22
27
32
46
32
74

Maidens
3

© U NO OUJaRr O©OFr Ww

Of those who took fewer than 4 wickets

Name
Brandes S
Butcher B
Okines W
Moules S
Thomas J
Smith J
Hobbs R
Bird D
Danson A
Gwynn R
Elston R
Stern J
Bryant J
Vollers C
Crichton J

Wkts
3

PP RPRPEPENNNMNNMNNDOO®W

Best Bowling Performances

Milne C 4-27 vs Mote

Woolfries S 4-31 vs Brook
Hobson P 4-53 vs Nomads

Kokri N 3-11 vs Nomads
McCann P 3-11 v Ripley

Runs
38
23

195
104

58
)
57
15
54
23
22
29
43
45

Butcher B 3-13 v Warborough & Shillingford
Rydon R 3-17 vs Newdigate
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Runs
40
48
51

159
109
93
117
150
227
163
374

Bowling Records

Wickets

Name
Rutt J
Svenlik O
Bird D
Oakines W
Robertson H
Ballentyne
West
Berry A
Milne L
Moules S
Gordon J
Elston R
Danson A
Wright S
Butcher B

Average
6.7
8.0

10.2
15.9
21.8
23.3
23.4
25.0
25.2
32.6
34.0

Wkts

=

[=NeleNeNeNeNeNoNoNoN Y o N

Strike Rate
15.0
14.0
13.2
25.8
25.2
23.0
32.4
32.0
30.8
38.0
40.4

Runs
13
29
38
66
36

38
15

19
41
31
29
53
39

Runs/Over
2.7
34
4.6
3.7
5.2
4.2
4.3
4.7
4.9
5.1
5.1
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